E-SCORPION 2

BUZZBAGK

SPARE PARTS

QTY.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

PART NUMBER

1

DESCRIPTION

.I
N
|9
aQ | O
| 9| ©
QAR
nl N o
ol o ©
S S| S
10_0
RN
N NS
S| v =
—| m| —
(%
Sl =
7]
2=
= <
> Q| o
V| ©| =
X | »n| <<
OolN|low oo =N |||V N o
— | |- | NN NN N~ NSNS ®
—| = —| = N| —| N| N| N N| —| N| ©O| —| —
QO al a Qo al o [a)]
S| S| S| S| < (@)
PLVNuU| 2 QU =Y
—| —=| =] =| 1| —| — ANl —| o] ©
ol ol 9 @ nl 9l g 9| 2| 4| =
PP 22U Q| 0| 0| &N
Al o & =| O] O © Ml || | ©
—l M —| o S| ©| © ©| ®| S =
M| = = S| =| & F N S o ©
TN T T2 xl
olal —| o o & — ol o S| ©
I S| | | F| | J| o 0| @
— = —] =] = —| — - —| }m| —
1S
1S Em.. nr..m
= m4 S| o oS
2 SId| % L= S| ™
>| € X@,IyMﬂ > < £ | N
5|3 oS|I alsl< 2| % L g
| « — | + Ol G|Y|l E|l& © | =
eaeMQuPbaMeAum.ﬂ
al | El=2| 2| S8l el3s|a Q= o
“w| £ ©| © ~ )] S| ®© AR
< = v (o)) =)
tcmfthW.Hnntwmna
o|lBlal x| g 2|2 E|S|a|l5| 2 a|lg| s
o| 8| oW N I A = S A =L o T B~ I R S B =
Cla|lF|IT ||zl |lolnlu|d|lalu|l Il &
—| Nl ||| O|N ol T

PAGE 1/9

E-SCORPION 2

57.



BUZZBAGK

E-SCORPION 2

SPARE PARTS

‘ PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION QTY. ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER QTY.

1-1 Foot assembly 3205-00226-04P 1 1-21 Washer @5.3x@12.8 142-1053-001-04D 1
1-2 | Wheel 130-00857-16C 2 1-22 Spring washer M5 142-2005-001-04D 1
1-3 | Washer @8.5x@19 142-1085-003-04D 2 1-23 Screw M5x10mm 140-1105-004-04D 1
1-4 | Nylock nut M8 141-0108-001-04D 2 1-24 | Cap@5/8" 130-00011-01C 1
1-5 Screw cap M8 130-00459-01C 2 1-25

1-6 | End cap 130-00227-01C 1 1-26

1-7 | Retainer 3509-00332-99C 1 1-27

1-8 | Locking knob M10 3503-00127-99C 1 1-28

1-9 Washer @10.5x@32 142-1105-003-04D 1 1-29

1-10 | Square spring 145-00055-13D 1 1-30

1-11 | Conical clamps 118-00146-00 4

1-12 | Square bolt M10x50mm 140-0510-002-04D 1

1-13 | Carriage bolt M12x105mm 140-0112-008-04D 1

1-14 | Conical protector 130-00609-01C 1

1-15 | Washer @13x@25 142-1130-005-04D 1

1-16 | Nylock nut M12 141-0112-003-04D 1

1-17 | Intergrated spanner 3209-00369-16C 1

1-18 | Washer @14.2x@30 142-1141-001-04D 1

1-19 | Spring 145-00034-13D 1

1-20 | Bushing 130-00728-01C 1

E-SCORPION 2 PAGE 2/9




BUZZBAGK

E-SCORPION 2

SPARE PARTS

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY. PART DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER QTY.

2-1 Folding system assembly 1 2-21 | Endcap 130-00839-01C 1
2-2 | Wheel tube cover 130-00491-01C 2 2-22 | License plate holder clip 130-00722-01C 1
2-3 | Wheel support assembly - front 2 2-23

2-4 | Wheel support assembly - back 2 2-24

2-5 | Wheel 130-00857-16C 2 2-25

2-6 | Washer @8.5x@19 142-1085-003-04D 4 2-26

2-7 | Nylock nut M8 141-0108-001-04D 12 2-27

2-8 | Screw cap M8 130-00459-01C 2 2-28

29 | Screw M8x65mm 140-1108-022-04D 8 2-29

2-10 | Pin 118-00176-00 2 2-30

2-11 | Wheel tube handle (L) 130-00724-16C 1

2-12 | Wheel tube handle (R) 130-00723-16C 1

2-13 | Aluminum side tube (R) 3420-00026-44P 1

2-14 | Aluminum side tube (L) 3420-00027-44P 1

2-15 | Screw @4.8x14 140-1783-002-04D 8

2-16 | End cap of aluminum tube 130-00737-01C 2

2-17 | Anti-sway assembly 2

2-18 | Hex bolt M6x85mm 140-0306-043-04D 2

2-19 | Nylock nut M6 141-0106-001-04D 2

2-20 | Bushing 130-00730-01C 1

E-SCORPION 2 PAGE 3/9

59.




BUZZ BACK E-SCORPION 2

DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER QTY.
2-3-1 | Wheel tube - front 3202-00171-44P 1
2-3-2 | Wheel support end cap 130-00492-01C 1
2-3-3 | Wheel support 130-00735-01C 1
2-3-4 | Screw @4.8x14 140-1783-002-04D 3
2-3-5 | Hex bolt M6x70mm 140-0306-041-04D 1
2-3-6 | Ratchet for wheel strap 3509-00318-16C 1
2-3-7 | Wheel strap 492mm 130-00687-01C 1
2-3-8 | Strap pad 130-00637-16C 1
2-3-9 | T-knob 3509-00319-01C 1
2-3-10
2-3-11
2-3-12
2-3-13
2-3-14
2-3-15
2-3-16
2-3-17
2-3-18
2-3-19
2-3-20

E-SCORPION 2 PAGE 4/9



BUZZ BACK E-SCORPION 2

DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER QTY. PART DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER QTY.
2-4-1 | Wheel tube - back 3202-00172-44P 1
2-4-2 | Wheel support end cap 130-00492-01C 1
2-4-3 | Wheel support 130-00735-01C 1
2-4-4 | Screw @4.8x14 140-1783-002-04D 3
2-4-5 | Hex bolt M6x70mm 140-0306-041-04D 1
2-4-6 | Ratchet for wheel strap 3509-00318-16C 1
2-4-7 | Wheel strap 492mm 130-00687-01C 1
2-4-8 | Strap pad 130-00637-16C 1
2-4-9 | T-knob 3509-00319-01C 1
2-4-10
2-4-11
2-4-12
2-4-13
2-4-14
2-4-15
2-4-16
2-4-17
2-4-18
2-4-19
2-4-20

E-SCORPION 2 PAGE 5/9

61.



BUZZBAGK

E-SCORPION 2

SPARE PARTS

2-171

DESCRIPTION

Anti-sway

PART NUMBER

130-00750-01C

QTY. PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.

1
2-17-2 | Hex bolt M6x70mm 140-0306-041-04D 1
2-17-3 | Ratchet for wheel strap 3509-00318-16C 1
2-17-4 | Wheel strap 492mm 130-00687-01C 1
2-17-5 | Strap pad 130-00637-16C 1
2-17-6 | T-knob 3509-00319-01C 1
2-17-7
2-17-8
2-17-9
2-17-10

E-SCORPION 2 PAGE 6/9



BUZZBAGK

E-SCORPION 2

SPARE PARTS

‘ PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION QTY. PART DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER QTY.
3-1 Top frame 3203-00126-44P 1
3-2 Bushing 130-00820-01C 1
3-3 Carriage bolt M6x55mm 140-0106-023-04D 1
3-4 | Carriage bolt M6x62mm 140-0106-026-04D 1
3-5 Washer 26.5x216 142-1065-004-04D 2
3-6 | Nylock nut M6 141-0106-001-04D 1
3-7 Screw cap M6 130-00458-01C 1
3-8 | T-knob 3509-00319-01C 1
3-9 | Clamp assembly 2
3-10
3-1
3-12
3-13
3-14
3-15
3-16
3-17
3-18
3-19
3-20

E-SCORPION 2 PAGE7/9

63.



BUZZ BACK E-SCORPION 2

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY. PART DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER QTY.

3-9-1 | Bolt 245mm with cap 3509-00366-16C 1
3-9-2 | Clamp clip @1.25" 130-00834-01C 1
3-9-3 | Clamp tube 80mm 3201-00338-04P 1
3-9-4 | End cap 130-00668-01C 1
3-9-5 | Clamp assembly 3509-00282-16C 1
3-9-6 | Spring 145-00054-13D 1
3-9-7 | Locking knob 3503-00122-99C 1
3-9-8

3-9-9

3-9-10

E-SCORPION 2 PAGE 8/9



BUZZ BACK E-SCORPION 2

DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER QTY. PART DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER QTY.

11-1 | Light assembly (AJBA/13pin/1700mm) | 47-5135-000-10 1
11-2 | Light bracket - left 130-00720-01C 1
11-3 | Light bracket - right 130-00721-01C 1
11-4 | Washer @5x@12 142-1050-001-04D 4
11-5 | Nylock nut M5 141-0105-001-04D 4
11-6
1-7
11-8
11-9

11-10

E-SCORPION 2 PAGE 9/9

65.



